AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND INTERFAITH FOOD MINISTRY

THIS AMENDMENT is dated this January 9, 2024 by and between the County of Nevada (herein called the "Grantee") and Interfaith Food Ministry (herein called the "Subrecipient"). Said Amendment will amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled Subrecipient Agreement, executed on September 14, 2021, per Resolution No. 21-414 and Amended on January 10, 2023, per Resolution 23-008.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to amend the expiration date from December 31, 2023 to April 5, 2024, with no increase in the maximum contract amount of \$465,000, due to supply chain delays.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1) That Amendment No. 2 shall be effective as of December 7, 2023.
- 2) The expiration date is extended from December 31, 2023, to April 5, 2024.
- 3) That the Maximum Contract Amount shall remain \$465,000.

4) That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

Grantee:

Mike Dent

By: Mike Dent (Jan 9, 2024 09:44 PST)

Mike Dent, Director HCS

County of Nevada

950 Maidu Ave

Nevada City CA 95959

Phone: (530) 265-1645

Fax: (530) 265- 9860

Signature: Phil Alonso

Email: philed.ifm@gmail.com

Title: Executive Director

Company: Interfaith Food Ministry

Subrecipient:

Phil Alonso, Executive Officer

Interfaith Food Ministry

440 Henderson St

Grass Valley CA 95945

Phone: (530) 273-8132

mailto:PhilED.IFM@gmail.com

Signature: Mike Dent

Email: mike.dent@nevadacountyca.gov

Title: Director of Housing and Community Services

Company: County of Nevada